Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

December 11, 2017

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept November 13, 2017 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present; Mike Walters from The Clinton Local

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay Village of Clinton Electric bill prior to board meeting to avoid late fees. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$6,846.77 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$5,337.92 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$5,301.92 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Pending more bids for Chapel chimney repair and for stone work. No action.

Letter sent to CTE.

Snow removal and salting will be done by Mike Steffens this winter.

Greenleaf and Steffens will review and order name plates as needed for board members.

Touched base on new Fire Department Fund Collection for Services Rendered being discussed by the Planning Commission.

Board of Review meeting will be December 12, 2017 at 7:00 p.m.

Motion by Murphy 2nd by Couture to Adjourn at 7:40 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be January 8, 2018 7 p.m. at 172 W, Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall